## Albuquerque



## DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION Effective 5/17/18

trative Decisions    Chistoric Certificate of Appropriateness - Major   Form P3    Chistoric Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L)   Politic Certificate of Appropriateness - Major   Form P3    Chite Plan   Chief Plan   Form P4    Chief Plan   Form P4    Chief Plan   Form P4    Chief Plan   Form P4    Chief Plan   Chief Plan   Form P4    Chief Plan   Chief Pla	A TOTAL OF STATE AND A CO. AND AND AND ADDRESS OF A STATE OF A STA		
eological Certificate (Form P3)  In Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L1)  In Certificate of Appropriateness – Minor  In Anatomical of Appropriateness – Minor  Approval (Form P1)  In Site Plan (Form P2)  In State Plan (Form P3)  In Site Plan (Form P3)  In State Plan (Form P3)  In Plan (Form P3)  In State Plan (Form P3)  In State Plan (Form P3)  In Plan (Form P4)	Administrative Decisions	☐ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness – Major Form L)	☐ Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver (Form W2)
is Certificate of Appropriateness – Minor    Continue   Count Pan   Count Pan	☐ Archaeological Certificate (Form P3)	☐ Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L)	-
alive Signage Plan (Form P3)    Came P1   Crom P1   Came P2   Came P1     Dashaproval (Form W1)   Dashaproval (Form P2)   Dashaproval (Form P3)   Dashaproval (Form P3)   Dashaproval (Form P3)   Dashaproval (Form P3)   Dashaproval (Form S2)   Dashaproval (Form P3)   Dashaproval (Form S2)   Dashaproval (Form V)   Dashaproval (Form V)	Minor	☐ Master Development Plan (Form P1)	☐ Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive Plan or Facility Plan (Form Z)
Approval (Form W1)  Anendment to Site Plan (Form P2)  Anendment to Site Plan (Form P3)  Description of Land – Major (Form S1)  Anendment to Site Plan (Form L)  Description of Land – Major (Form S1)  Description of Nonconforming Use or Structure  Particle (Form ZHE)  Description of HPO (Form L)  List Bill owners  AlbumateRoue  Albuma	☐ Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3)		☐ Adoption or Amendment of Historic Designation (Form L)
Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3)  Shaddivision of Land – Milnor (Form S2)  Shoral Use Approval (Form ZHE)  Shoral Use Approval (Form ZHE)  Shoral Use Approval (Form ZHE)  Shoral Use Approval (Form L)  Parallel (Form ZHE)  Shoral Use Approval (Form L)  Application of Resement or Right-of-way (Form V)  Application of Nonconforming Use or Structure  Parallel (Form ZHE)  Shoral Use Approval (Form ZHE)  Shoral Use Approval (Form ZHE)  Shallel (For	☐ WTF Approval (Form W1)	☐ Site Plan – DRB (Form P2)	☐ Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z)
Is Requiring a Public Meeting or Studies of Land - Major (Form St)	☐ Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3)	☐ Subdivision of Land – Minor (Form S2)	☐ Annexation of Land (Form Z)
molition Outside of HPO (Form L)	Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or Hearing	☐ Subdivision of Land – Major (Form S1)	Amendment to
amolition Outside of HPO (Form L)		☐ Vacation of Easement or Right-of-way (Form V)	☐ Amendment to Zoning Map – Council (Form Z)
pansion of Nonconforming Use or Structure    □ Variance − ZHE (Form ZHE)	☐ Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L)	☐ Variance – DRB (Form V)	Appeals
Cant: FREST CHAICE EQUITY  ess: 1100 LAMAS BUB NIAL SCUTE B  SIGNAL PARAMERALE  ALBUALERALE  SIGNAL SCUTE 211  STATES  SIGNAL SCUTE 211  STATES  SIGNAL SCUTE 211  STATES  ACTION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS  Address/Street FOH GREEDS AND Between ON STAND  EMISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request ted Name: Tenantic Organic States  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Action  Action	n of Nanconforming Use or Structure	Variance –	on by E
ess: I100 Lamps Bulb Mid 2 State B  ALBURITE STANK SWITE 211  State: MM  ALBURITE AND: AMPLIA / Keatings & Associates ess: 600 / \$757 A/M Swite 211  ALBURITE BULLES  EDESCRIPTION OF REQUEST  SYETCH PLAT RESCRIPTION OF REQUEST  INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is cruciall Attach a separate sheet if nece in Track No.: PROTECT PLACT A Bossite MRGCD Map No.: Altas Page(s): F-M Existing Lois:  Altas Page(s): F-M Existing Region Recommendation: Author of Proposed Lois:  Altan Property By Streets  Address/Street FOH GALEAS AD ALL Between OTH ST ALL and a separate sheet if nece in the street of Proposed Lois:  EXISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your requestature:  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Action  Action	APPLICATION INFORMATION		
ALBUQUEPQUE  ALBUQUEPQUE  Sistonal/Agent (if any): ARECIA / KEAEMER & ASSOCIATES  ess: GOO / **TSTANN Suite 211  ALBUQUEST  FE DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST  SKETCH PALT PALT PENEN - Major Subpurision/ INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial Attach a separate sheet if necessisting lots:  INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial Attach a separate sheet if necessisting lots:  Alias Page(s): F-IH  Existing Lots:  ANION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS  Address/Sureet TOH AREGOS ANN  ACION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS  Address/Sureet ToH AREGOS ANN  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Acion  Acion	Applicant: FIRST CHOICE EQUITY		
State: NM  ALBUQUEROUS  ess: 6000   TSTANK Suite 21   ALBUQUEREROUS  F DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST  SKETCH PAIT PENEW - Made Subpursion  SKETCH PAIT PAIT PAIT PAIT PENEW - Made Subpursion  SKETCH PAIT PAIT PAIT PAIT PENEW - Made Subpursion  SKETCH PAIT PAIT PAIT PAIT PAIT PAIT PAIT PAIT	1	178	3
ARECIA/REAGNER & ASSOCIATES  NW SWITE 211  BuyER  State: \M  EXCUEST  SKETCH PALT REVIEW - Mulae SUBDIVISION  SKETCH PALT REVIEW - Mulae SUBDIVISION  FOR OF RACT A  Existing Zoning. R-IC  BY STREETS  GREGAS RAM   Between: 974 ST-M  WAS TWANER  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Action  Action	City: ALBHAUEPONE	ate:	8710
ALBULD FRAUE  RESCRIPTION OF REQUEST  SKETCH PAST REMED - Minice Shaphister  SKETCH PAST REMED - Minice Shaphister  INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if nece in Tract No.: PROTICH OF TRACT A  Block: MA  Sivision/Addition: LANDS OF FLUID (ASSITE)  Alias Page(s): F-/H  Existing Lots:  ATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS  Address/Street TOH GREEDS ADAIL  ENGREPH BY STREETS  THISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your reques  ted Name: TRACT A  OFFICIAL USE ONLY  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Action  Action	1 1	MER & ASSOCIATES	
interest in Site: BANDER  F DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST  SKETCH PAST REMED - MAJOR SUBDIVISION  SKETCH PAST REMED - MAJOR SUBDIVISION  SKETCH PAST REMED - MAJOR SUBDIVISION  SKETCH PAST RESCRIPTION is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessifusion. LAJOS of file existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessifusion. Addition: LAJOS of FULL C. Resisting Zoning. R-IC  Existing Lots:  ATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS  Address/Street TOU CALEGAS ADJU   Between: ATT AD   And:  EMISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your requested Name: Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Action  Action	ALBUS EPOLE	State:	10
THE PART REVIEW - MAIR SANDIMISION  THE existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if neces  F. TRACT B. Block: MA  Existing Zoning. R—IC.  Existing Zoning. R—IC.  # of Proposed Lots 4  EXIST BAND  Between: 974 ST AD  Purior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your reques  THE PART REVIEW - MAIN BETWEEN BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH		723.5	CAREAUX POAN LLC
Tacy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessory of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessory of the existing Zoning. R-IC  H Existing Zoning. R-IC  # of Proposed Lots: 4  Between: 974 ST-M2  Case Numbers  Action  Action  Action	SKETCH PLAT	REVIEW - MINIGE	
Block: MA  By STREETS  # of Proposed Lots: 4  Between: 974 STAL  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Book: MA  MRGCD Map No.:  ARGCD Map No.:  MRGCD Map No.:  MRGCD Map No.:  ARGCD Map No.:  MRGCD Map No.:  ARGCD Map No.:  MRGCD Map No.:  ARGCD Map No.:  MRGCD Map No.:  Argues  Action  Action	SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing le	gal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet	If necessary.)
BY STREETS  # of Proposed Lots: 4  Between: 974 ST AL  urrent or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your reques  Case Numbers  Action  Action	PERTION OF	7.6	- 1
# of Proposed Lots: 4  BY STREETS  # of Proposed Lots: 4  Action  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Case Numbers  Case Numbers	LANDS OF	ROSSITER	UPC Code 101406129901540 12
BY STREETS  Between: 974 STALL  Case Numbers  # of Proposed Lots: 4  # of Proposed Lots: 4  # Total Area of Site (acres):  # Total Area of Site (acres):  # Total Area of Site (acres):  # Date: 4/30/8  # Action  Fees  Fee Total:	11/2	Existing Zoning. R-/	Proposed Zoning:
Between: 474 ST AL and: 674 ST AL an	# of Existing Lots:	4	acres):
## Tuents  Case Numbers  Case	LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS		
Case Numbers	Site Address/Street 704 GRIEGOS RONL	Between 974 ST NU	544
Case Numbers  Action  Fee Total:	CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior projec	and case number(s) that may be relevant to your	
Case Numbers  Action  Fee Total:	Signature: A.A. 2		4
Case Numbers Action - Fee Total:	JONATHAN		Applicant or
Case Numbers Action   Action			
g Date	Case Numbers	Action	Fees
g Date			
g Date			
g Date			
	OTH OTHER STATES		ree lotal

Alternative Signature Plan (Fare Da)	☐ Site Plan - EPC including any Variances - EPC	Adoption or Amendment of Historic
	(Form F1)	Designation (Form L)
□ WTF Approval (Form W1)	☐ Site Plan – DRB (Form P2)	☐ Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z)
☐ Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3)	☐ Subdivision of Land – Minor (Form S2)	☐ Annexation of Land (Form Z)
Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or Hearing	☐ Subdivision of Land – Major (Form S1)	☐ Amendment to Zoning Map – EPC (Form Z)
☐ Conditional Use Approval (Form ZHE)	☐ Vacation of Easement or Right-of-way (Form V)	☐ Amendment to Zoning Map - Council (Form Z)
☐ Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L)	☐ Variance – DRB (Form V)	Appeals
☐ Expansion of Nonconforming Use or Structure (Form ZHE)	□ Variance – ZHE (Form ZHE)	☐ Decision by EPC, LC, DRB, ZHE, or City Staff (Form A)
APPLICATION INFORMATION		
Applicant: F.RST CHOICE EQUITY		Phone: 505-244-3800
Address: 1100 Lamps Bulb NW - Su	SWIEB	Email frivers 354@ aul. com
	State: NM	2012 8 2103
nal/Agent	ASSOCIATES	Phone: 505-440-1524
Address: 600 /" STNW SMITE 211	<i>a</i>	Email., tuner Egarcia tracuer can
1	State: MM	Zip: ZHO2
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST	List all owners: 704	704 GREGOS ROAD LLC
SKETCH PLAT	T REVIEW - MINIGE SUBDIVISION	
SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is	egal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)	f necessary.)
Lot or Tract No.: PRATION OF TRACT	T B Block: N/A	Unit: NA
R	0	UPC Code: 101406129901540 120
Zone Atlas Page(s): F-/H	Existing Zoning. R-/C	Proposed Zoning: AMA
# of Existing Lots: /	# of Proposed Lots: 4	Total Area of Site (acres) . 75
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS		
Site Address/Street: 704 GRIEGES AND	J Between: 974 ST MJ	and: 6 THST NW
CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior projec	CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)	
Signature: L.M. 1		Date: 4/30//8
Printed Name: TONATHAN TURNER		☐ Applicant or ★ Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY		20000
Case Numbers	Action	Fees
•		
Meeting/Hearing Date:		Fee Total:
Staff Signature:	Date:	Project #

## FORM S2: SUBDIVISION OF LAND - MINOR ACTIONS

Please refer to the DRB minor case schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Bring original Mylar of plat with property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on it to the meeting. Your attendance is required.

A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabq.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.

	Staff Signature:
B. L.	
A STATE OF THE STA	Project Number: Case Numbers
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
☐ Applicant or <b>A</b> Agent	Printed Name: JONATHAN TURNER
Date: 7/30//8	Signature: July 7
his application, the application will not be	i, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the a scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.
	a Major Amendment. See Form S1.
in 14-16-6-4(X) must be processed as	Note: Any application that does not qualify as a Minor Amendment in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X) mus
s, folded) 14-16-6-4(X)(2)	<ul> <li>MINOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT</li> <li>Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (7 copies, folded)</li> <li>Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (7 copies, folded)</li> <li>Infrastructure List, if applicable</li> <li>Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2)</li> </ul>
iffer	Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS submitted and approved
14-16-6-6(I) sbility Statement submittal information	Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(I) Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement sub Proposed Infrastructure List, if applicable
nt rights-of-way and street if there is any existing land use (7	Cross sections of proposed streets (3 copies, 11" by 17" maximum)  Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street improvements (to include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property line noted) if there is any existing land use (7 copies, folded)
-16-6-5(A) on the plat prior to submittat.	<ul> <li>MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL</li> <li>Sites 5 acres or greater: Archaeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)</li> <li>Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat with property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the plat prior to submittate (7 copies, folded)</li> </ul>
iffer	<ul> <li>DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS submitted and approved</li> <li>Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>■ MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL</li> <li>■ Proposed Final Plat (7 copies, 24" x 36" folded)</li> <li>■ Design elevations &amp; cross sections of perimeter walls (3 copies)</li> <li>■ Copy of recorded IIA</li> </ul>
nt rights-of-way and street	Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (7 copies, folded)  Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and improvements, if there is any existing land use (7 copies, folded)  Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request
	INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL MINOR SUBDIVISION APPLICATIONS Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:  Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
this FORM S2.	A Variance - DRB for the Bulk Transfer of Land requires application on Form V in addition to this FORM S2

Effective 5/17/18



## GARCIA/KRAEMER & ASSOCIATES

600 1<sup>ST</sup> St NW Suite 211 Albuquerque, NM 87102 (505) 440-1524 jturner@garciakraemer.com

July 30, 2018

Ms. Kym Dicome, Chair Development Review Board PO Box 1293 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: Sketch plat review- 704 Griegos Rd. NW- A Portion of Tract B, Lands of Ella G. Rossiter

Dear Ms. Dicome,

The prospective buyer of the above referenced property, First Choice Equity, is currently in negotiations to purchase the property and is requesting a sketch plat review by the City of Albuquerque Development Review Board for comments and guidance for a proposed replat of the land. The subject property is currently vacant, undeveloped, and zoned R-1 C Residential Single-family Zone District. The site is located on the South side of Griegos Rd NW in between 9th St NW and 6th St NW. The Zone atlas page is F-14 as shown on the accompanying zone atlas map. The original subdivision plat was filed with the Bernalillo County Clerk on February 4th, 1947 in Book A1 Pg. 2. The purpose of this request is to subdivide the existing tract into four new lots with an access easement and the required utility easements for all parcels. The property has both public access and sewer/water availability from Griegos Rd. NW. and 8th St NW. The proposed subdivision of the existing .75 acres of land will result in four lots each having a minimum width of 50 feet, and a minimum net lot area of 7000 square feet which excludes the access easement. We believe that the sizes of the proposed lots are in harmony and consistent with the residential platting of the surrounding neighborhood and community.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely

Jonathan Turner
Garcia/Kraemer & Associates

